504959414 06/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5006161

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OSCAR IVÁN QUINTERO OSORIO	04/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUNDACIÓN VALLE DEL LILI	
Street Address:	AV. SIMÓN BOLIVAR. CRA 98 # 18-49	
City:	SANTIAGO DE CALI	
State/Country:	te/Country: COLOMBIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15304432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)819-4787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-856-4000

Email: ipdocketing@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: HODGSON RUSS LLP Address Line 1: 140 PEARL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082354.00006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BLAIR K ANDREWS	
SIGNATURE:	/blair k andrews/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=082354-00006-Assignment#page1.tif source=082354-00006-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504959414 REEL: 046083 FRAME: 0560

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Oscar Iván Quintero Osorio**, having an address at Carrera 5 Norte #54N-76, Santiago de Cali, Colombia, the undersigned

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **Fundación Valle del Lili**, having a place of business at Av. Simón Bolivar. Cra 98 # 18-49, Santiago de Cali, Colombia, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the following patent applications:

Country	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title
US	15/304,432	10/14/2016	T-Device with One-Way Valve,
			Flow-Occlusion/Release System,
			and Pressure Release Valve

And in and to said applications and all applications that claim priority to any of the aforementioned applications including all divisional, continuation, reissue, and continuation-in-part applications, or national or regional phase applications thereof, which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; all rights of priority to any of the aforementioned applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions:

Agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents for said inventions in its own name; and agrees that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers, which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions; and

Assignment to Fundación Valle del Lili Patent Application No. 15/304,432

Covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 18-Abril-2018

Oscar Iván Ovintero O
Oscar Iván Quintero Osorio

Page 2 of 2